

MODEL 2200 KIT PACKING LIST

BOX MARKED "FIG. 1, 3, 4, 5 & 6"			
	DESCRIPTION	STOCK NO.	AMOUNT
"Fig. 1" (Contained Loose Within Box)	✓ switch, on-off	64005	1
	shaft, extension*	82009	1
	✓ vernier drive	84001	1
	✓ pulley, large	86503	1
	✓ bulb, No. 47AF (frosted)	92017	1
"Fig. 3" Envelope	✓ resistor, 120KΩ, 1/2W, 10% (brown, red, yellow, silver)	10444	1
	✓ capacitor, mylar, .05ufd, 200V, 10%	20061	2
"Fig. 4" Bag	✓ coil, 19kc	34638	1
	✓ coil, 19kc	34639	1
	✓ coil, 38kc	34640	1
	✓ socket, 9 pin for PC2	X2200E	1
	✓ socket, 7 pin for PC2	X2200F	1
"Fig. 5" Envelope	✓ resistor, 1MΩ, 1/2 watt, 10% (brown, black, green, silver)	10407	1
	✓ resistor, 15KΩ, 1/2 watt, 10% (brown, green, orange, silver)	10416	1
	✓ resistor, 220KΩ, 1/2 watt, 10% (red, red, yellow, silver)	10417	1
	✓ resistor, 6800Ω, 1/2 watt, 10% (blue, grey, red, silver)	10421	1
	✓ resistor, 33KΩ, 1/2 watt, 10% (orange, orange, orange, silver)	10426	1
	✓ resistor, 47KΩ, 1/2 watt, 10% (yellow, violet, orange, silver)	10428	2
	✓ resistor, 470KΩ, 1/2 watt, 10% (yellow, violet, yellow, silver)	10431	1
	✓ resistor, 1000Ω, 1/2 watt, 10% (brown, black, red, silver)	10432	1
	✓ resistor, 27KΩ, 1/2 watt, 10% (red, violet, orange, silver)	10451	1
	✓ resistor, 18KΩ, 1/2 watt, 10% (brown, grey, orange, silver)	10453	1
"Fig. 6" Envelope	✓ resistor, 220Ω, 1/2 watt, 5% (red, red, brown, gold)	10546	1
	✓ capacitor, mylar, .05ufd, 200V, 10%	20061	1
	✓ capacitor, poly, .01ufd, 125V, 5%	20079	1
	✓ capacitor, disc, 100uuf, 500V, 10%	22509	1
	✓ capacitor, disc, 220uuf, 1KV, 10%	22552	1
	✓ capacitor, disc, .001ufd, 1KV, 10%	22555	3
	✓ capacitor, disc, .003ufd, 500V, 5%	22564	1
	✓ capacitor, elec., 10ufd, 10V	23024	1
	✓ printed circuit, 38kc filter	29759	2
	✓ diode	95006	2
BOX MARKED "FIG. 7, 10, & 11"			
"Fig. 7" (Contained loose within box)	✓ capacitor, elec., can	24017	1
	✓ coil, assembly, 67kc	33001	1
	✓ line cord, brown, UL Approved	57006	1
	✓ foam, plastic	59310	1
	✓ clamp, plastic cable	81175	3
	✓ bracket, back for FM Tuner	81962	1
	✓ bracket, front for FM Tuner	81963	1
	✓ strain relief for line cord	82102	1
	✓ pulley, plastic	89693	1
	✓ fuseholder	97800	1
"Fig. 10" Envelope	✓ resistor, 10KΩ, 1/2 watt, 10% (brown, black, orange, silver)	10400	2
	✓ resistor, 10MΩ, 1/2 watt, 10% (brown, black, green, silver)	10402	1
	✓ resistor, 220KΩ, 1/2 watt, 10% (red, red, yellow, silver) <i>1 Cold</i>	10417	2
	✓ resistor, 3300Ω, 1/2 watt, 10% (orange, orange, red, silver)	10420	2
	✓ resistor, 470KΩ, 1/2 watt, 10% (yellow, violet, yellow, silver)	10431	3
	✓ resistor, 820Ω, 1/2 watt, 10% (grey, red, brown, silver)	10456	2
	✓ resistor, 500Ω, 5 watt, 10%	14500	2
	✓ capacitor, molded, .22ufd, 400V, 10%	20030	1
"Fig. 11" Envelope	✓ capacitor, mylar, .47ufd, 200V, 20%	20057	2
	✓ capacitor, molded, .015ufd, 600V, 10% *	20078	1
	✓ capacitor, disc, .01ufd, 500V, 10%	22519	2
	✓ spring, dial cord	47004	1
	✓ dial cord, 40 inches	89596	1
BOX MARKED "FIG. 12 & 13"			
	✓ foot, plastic	46017	4

"Fig. 12"
Bag

✓ felt, cushion	59307	2
✓ indicator, plastic bar	83010	1
✓ glue capsule	89627	1

"Fig. 13"
(Contained loose within box)

✓ tube, 6AL5	90017	1
✓ tube, 6AU6	90020	5

BOX MARKED "FIG. 13"

✓ label, tube layout	89283	1
✓ tube, 12AU7	90033	1
✓ tube, EM84	90058	1
✓ tube, 12DW7	90061	1
✓ tube, EZ80	90069	1
✓ fuse, 2 Amp	91000	1
✓ shield, tube 9 pin	97305	1
✓ shield, tube, 7 pin	97309	1

BOX MARKED "HARDWARE & WIRE"

"Wire"
(Contained loose within box)

✓ wire, hook-up (black, brown, red, orange, yellow, green, blue, violet, grey, white, tubing and bare)		
✓ wire, black & white, cotton	58036	12"
✓ cable, 300Ω twin lead	58402	12"
✓ cable, RG174/U, black	58416	24"
✓ cable, RG174/U, green <i>white *</i>	58446	24"
✓ cable, RG174/U, grey	58447	24"
✓ cable, RG174/U, red	58448	24"
✓ cable, RG174/U, brown	58449	18"
✓ cable, RG174/U, yellow	58450	18"

"No. 4
Hardware"
Envelope

✓ nut, hex, No. 4-40	40007	6
✓ screw, No. 4-40 x 1/4	41016	18
✓ washer, lock, No. 4	42007	6
✓ lug, No. 4	43006	3

"No. 6
Hardware"
Envelope

✓ nut, hex, No. 6-32	40000	3
✓ nut, Tinnerman, No. 6-32	40019	2
✓ screw, No. 6-32 x 1/2	41008	3
✓ screw, No. 6 x 1/4, self tapping	41035	20
✓ screw, set, No. 6-32 x 1/8	41069	2
✓ screw, No. 6-32 x 3/16	41089	3
✓ screw, No. 6-32 x 5/16, brown	41097	2
✓ washer, lock, No. 6	42002	3
✓ washer, flat, No. 6	42005	3

"Miscellaneous
Hardware"
Envelope

✓ nut, hex, 1/2"	40016	1
✓ screw, set, No. 8-32 x 1/4	41024	2
✓ screw, No. 2-56 x 1/4	41095	2
✓ washer, rubber, 1/2"	42029	1

"Installation
Hardware"
Envelope

✓ screw, No. 6-32 x 1-3/4, Rd. Hd.	41038	2
✓ washer, flat, No. 6	42005	2

BOX MARKED "PC2"

✓ printed circuit board	82514	1
-------------------------	-------	---

MISCELLANEOUS

✓ panel w/window	X2200A	1
✓ sub-panel, pre-riveted	X2200B	1
✓ chassis, pre-riveted w/transformer	X2200D	1
✓ tuner, FM Front End w/ECC85 tube	37006	1
✓ knob, tuning	53081	1
✓ bottom plate	81370	1
✓ shield, front	81378	1
✓ printed circuit, FM IF	82511	1
✓ dial, plastic	89714	1
✓ manual, operating	66130	1
✓ manual, maintenance	66141	1
✓ manual, construction (steps)	66383	1
✓ manual, construction (figures)	66383	1